## ROYAL BOROUGH OF GREENWICH ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 – SECTION 14(1) TEMPORARY TRAFFIC RESTRICTIONS – ST MARGARETS GROVE

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Council of the Royal Borough of Greenwich intends to make an Order to facilitate traffic calming works under Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.
- The effect of the Order will be to temporarily prohibit vehicles (Except for Resident Access for St Margarets Grove) from entering, exiting, proceeding or waiting (including waiting for the purposes of loading or unloading) in St Margarets Grove from its junction with Blendon Terrace to a point in line with the south-western building line of St Margaret's Church of England Primary School.
- The above prohibitions will only apply to such times and such extent as shall be indicated by the placing or covering of appropriate traffic signs.
- 4. Alternative routes would be available and indicated by local signage for diverted vehicles via Blendon Terrace.
- Whilst the closures are in operation, vehicular access to properties affected by these works would be maintained wherever possible subject to the extent and operations of the works.
- The Order would come into force on Thursday 9th May 2024 and works are expected to be completed in 2 weeks. However, the Order shall remain in force for 18 months to be re-introduced should further works be required.
- 7. Queries concerning these works should be directed to <a href="mailto:traffic-orders@royalgreenwich.gov.uk">traffic-orders@royalgreenwich.gov.uk</a> quoting reference 05-24 St Margarets Grove.

Assistant Director, Transport, Communities, Environment and Central, Royal Borough of Greenwich

